the relevant announcements published by the Company on 17 January 2024 on Securities Times, China Securities Journal,
Shanghai Securities Journal, Securities Daily, and Juchao Information Website (http://www.cninfo.com.cn).

2. Zhejiang Yongtai Chiral Medicine Technology Co., Ltd. received an on-site inspection report from the U.S. FDA. The quality
management system of its production site meets the standards of the U.S. FDA, and it has passed the U.S. FDA on-site inspection.
For details, please refer to the relevant announcements published by the Company on 18 May 2024 on Securities Times, China
Securities Journal, Shanghai Securities Journal, Securities Daily and Juchao Information Website (http://www.cninfo.com.cn).

 Full Text of the 2024 Semi-Annual Report of Zhejiang Yongtai Technology Co., Ltd.

49

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before this change Increase/decrease of this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity
Proportio

n

Issue of
new

shares

Stock
divide

nd

Transfer
from

accumul
ation

fund to
shares

Others Subtotal Quantity
Proporti

on

I. Shares with limited
sales conditions

109,727,860 12.01% 59,674 59,674 109,787,534 12.01%

1. State-owned
shares

2. Shares held by
state-owned legal
persons

3. Other shares held
by domestic investors

109,727,860 12.01% 59,674 59,674 109,787,534 12.01%

Of which: Shares
held by domestic legal
persons

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons

109,727,860 12.01% 59,674 59,674 109,787,534 12.01%

4. Shares held by
foreign investors

Of which: Shares
held by foreign legal
persons

Shares held by
overseas natural
persons

II. Shares without
limited sales conditions

804,032,935 87.99% -59,674 -59,674 803,973,261 87.99%

1. RMB ordinary
shares

804,032,935 87.99% -59,674 -59,674 803,973,261 87.99%

2. Domestic listed

 Full Text of the 2024 Semi-Annual Report of Zhejiang Yongtai Technology Co., Ltd.

50

foreign shares

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total number of
shares

913,760,795 100.00% 0 0 913,760,795
100.00

%

Reasons for changes in shares

 Applicable  □ Not applicable

An increase of 59,674 shares in the Company’s limited shares with conditions during the reporting period was attributable to the
change in the lock-up shares of the senior management.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Progress of implementation of share repurchase

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Progress in the implementation of reducing the repurchased shares by means of centralized bidding method

□ Applicable   Not applicable